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6373 Zooper Dooper Cosmic WIce 241680mL  12 Nov 21 

PRODUCT DETAILS 

PRODUCT NAME Zooper Dooper Cosmic WIce 24x70mL  

SAP NUMBER 6373 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Flavoured Ice Confection Mix 

MANUFACTURING SITE(S) Smithfield NSW 

RECOMMENDED TRANSPORT CONDITIONS Ambient 

RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS Ambient. Do not store above 30°C. 

DIRECTIONS FOR USE Freeze at or below minus 5°C, To be consumed frozen 

MARKETS SOLD IN AUSTRALIA 

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN Made in Australia from Australian and imported ingredients 

ON PACK CLAIMS Ready to Freeze. Fun and refreshing icy treat. Great for Sharing. Made in Australia 

 

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS 

INGREDIENT DECLARATION Water, Sugar, Food Acid (citric acid), Flavours, Colours (122, 150d, 110, 102, 123, 133) 
Preservatives (202, 211, 223). 

ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION 102 Tartrazine, 110 Sunset Yellow, 122 Carmoisine, 123 Amaranth, 133 Brilliant Blue, 
150d Caramel IV, 202 Potassium Sorbate, 211 Sodium Benzoate, 223 Sodium 
Metabisulphite 

ALLERGEN STATEMENT N/A 

PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL No 

ADVISORY STATEMENT N/A 

WARNING STATEMENT Contains Sulphites. 

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS As per Sampling & Testing – Juice Standard – DD-QUAL-0094 

ORGANOLEPTIC 

APPEARANCE Clear pink/red (Raspberry); Clear dark brown (Cola); Clear orange (Orange); Clear green 
(Lime); Clear purple (Blackcurrant); Clear blue (Bubblegum); Clear pink/purple (Fairy 
Floss); Clear yellow (Pineapple); All free from sedimentation. 

FLAVOUR Sweet raspberry (Raspberry); Cola flavour (Cola); Sweet orange (Orange); Sweet lime 
(Lime); Sweet blackcurrant (Blackcurrant); Concord grape flavour (Bubblegum); Sweet, 
typical of fairy floss (Fairy Floss); Sweet pineapple (Pineapple); All free from any off 
flavours, odours or contaminants. 

 
 

ALLERGEN INFORMATION  OTHER INFORMATION 

CONTAINS PEANUTS No  SUITABLE FOR HALAL CONSUMERS No 

CONTAINS MILK No  SUITABLE FOR KOSHER CONSUMERS No 

CONTAINS CAFFEINE No  SUITABLE FOR OVO-LACTO VEGETARIANS No 

CONTAINS SOY No  SUITABLE FOR VEGAN CONSUMERS No 

CONTAINS SULPHITES Yes  SUITABLE FOR ORGANIC CONSUMERS No 

CONTAINS TREE NUTS No  SUITABLE FOR COELIAC Yes 

CONTAINS SESAME No  CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL COLOURS Yes 

CONTAINS FISH PRODUCTS No  CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS Yes 

CONTAINS EGG PRODUCTS No  CONTAINS PRESERVATIVES Yes 

CONTAINS GLUTEN No  CONTAINS ADDED SUGAR Yes 

CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE No  CONTAINS PALM OIL No 

CONTAINS BEE POLLEN No    

CONTAINS BEE PROPOLIS No 

CONTAINS LUPIN No 
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PACKAGING INFORMATION 

VOLUME/WEIGHT 70mL EA PER UNIT 6 

PRIMARY PACKAGING Tube (Plastic) SECONDARY PACKAGING Fibreboard 

DATE CODE TYPE BEST BEFORE DATE FORMAT dd MMM yy 

 
 

CONTACT DETAILS 

Zooper Dooper (Part of BDD Australia Pty Ltd) Sale Enquiries: 1800 000 570 

737 BOURKE STREET, DOCKLANDS, VICTORIA 3008 Consumer Enquiries: 1800 677 852 

 
 

 
 
 

NUTRITION INFORMATION 

PACK SIZE 70mL 

SERVING SIZE 70.0 mL 

SERVINGS PER PACK 24.0 

 

AVE. QTY. PER SERVING %DI
#

 PER SERVING AVE. QTY. PER 100mL 

ENERGY 179 kJ 2 % 255 kJ 

PROTEIN 0 g 0 % 0 g 

FAT, TOTAL 0.0 g 0 % 0.0 g 

     - SATURATED 0.0 g 0 % 0.0 g 

CARBOHYDRATE, TOTAL 11.3 g 4 % 16.2 g 

       - SUGARS 11.1 g 12 % 15.8 g 

SODIUM 14 mg 0.6 % 20 mg 

# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700kJ. 
 


